Debtor under Sectional Title Deed ST68505/2012, which is better known as UNIT 

BUILDING 23, G4 THORNHILL OFFICE PARK, 84 BEKKER ROAD, VORNA 

VALLEY, in the City of Johannesburg Metropolitan Municipality of which section the 

floor area, according to the sectional title plan is 194 (ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY 

FOUR) square meters in extent.  

2. An undivided share in the common property in the scheme apportioned to the said 

section in accordance with the participation quota as enclosed on the said sectional 

title plan.  

3. As aforementioned, the property is held by Deed of Transfer ST68505/2012.